148 2.8 Governing Authority Compensation

149 The Governing Authority may provide by resolution, for the compensation of each of its members in

150 accordance with Ohio law. However, no individual who serves on the Governing Authority shall be

151 compensated more than one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per meeting of that Governing
152 Authority and no such individual shall be compensated more than a total amount of five thousand

153 dollars ($5,000.00) per year for all governing authorities upon which the individual serves. Each member
154 of the Governing Authority may be paid compensation for attendance at an approved training program,

155 provided that such compensation shall not exceed sixty dollars ($60.00) a day for attendance at a

156 training program three (3) hours or less in length and one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) a day
157 for attendance at a training program longer than three hours in length.

158 2.9 Governing Authority Meetings

159 The Governing Authority must hold a minimum of six (6) regular meetings per year. The calendar of all

160 regular meetings shall be provided to the Sponsor in writing at the beginning of each school year but no